Recured 5.5.14 @ 10:53am

Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)

X Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF) Municipal Aid Program (MAP)

Primary Sponsor: Councilwoman Barbara Shanklin					
Amount: \$9,800	Date: 5/1/2014				
Description of program/project including public purpose, additional funding sources, location of project/program and any external grantee(s): This is a request for an inter-agency transfer to Metro Parks for the purpose of subcontracting with Luv-it landscaping. This project includes the renovation and landscaping of 3 areas (1 island and 2 corner triangles) at the intersection of Old Shepherdsville, Buechel Bank and Newburg roads. Project costs include all materials and labor, totaling \$9,800.					
City Agency: Metro Par	rks				
Contact Person: Marty Storch					
Agency Phone: 502-456-8176					
I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the funds will be used for a public purpose.					
2 Ban District # Council	han Shankhi Member Signature	9.800 Amount	5-/3/14 Date		
Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chairman Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Date					
Request Amount:	•	Amended Amounts			
Reference #:		Amended Amount:			
Budget Revision #:	T.	To OMB:			
To Project Manager:		Completion Date:			
Actual Cost:					

OFFICE OF METRO COUNCIL CLERK REVIEWED

DATE 5.6.14 TIME 11:50am

Interagency Name:		
Program/Project Name:		
	Yes/No/NA	
Request Form: Is the NDF Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Appropriating Funding?	yes	
Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?		
Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of the request exclude the matching fund amount?		
Request Form: If other funds are to be used for this project, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?		
Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.		
Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If ot, the funding source is probably NDF.	yes yes	
Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than \$5,000?	yes	
Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$25,000 or less?	NA	
repared by: Jared AS Dearing Date: 5/5/19		



uv-it Landscaping

P.O. Box 17192 Louisville KY 40217 502-635-1685

Home Phone

We De intil you say you "Luv-It"

Barbara Shanklin Councilwoman Shanklin 601 W Jefferson St Louisville, Ky 40202

Estimate

Number: E8628

Date:

April 21, 2014

Fax

Ship To:

Work Phone

Barbara Shanklin Councilwoman Shanklin 601 W Jefferson St Louisville, Ky 40202

		Amount
Old Shepherdville Rd & Newburg Rd		
3 area's		
1 topsoil, mulch, rock and boulders		
2 topsil, mulch, rock, boulders and groundcover		
3 topsoil, mulch, rock, and boulders		
Total includes all materials and Labor		9.800.00
		7,000.00
	Total	\$9,800.00
All producing the programme of the language of the production of t		
All material is guaranteed to be as specified and the above work to be performed in ac and completed in a substantial workmanlike manner for the sum of \$. Payment to be made upon the completion of	of job. We augrantee to
replace all nursery stock planted by us (one time) at no charge for cost of plant mater installing, provided this account is paid when due. Purchaser obligates himself to give re	asonable care to material planted such as watering	na cultivatina spravina
and protection from weather and animals. Luv-it Landscaping is not responsible for cunderground lines, wires, pipes, etc. that are subject to damage during landscape constr	any underlying obstructions. It is the purchaser's	obligation to locate all
plants and ground covers. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon weather,	ng extra costs, will be executed only upon written o	orders and will become
other necessary insurance upon above work.	assidents of adiays beyond our control. Owner to	cany life, loinado and
	ot account of with in	
Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if no Acceptance of Proposal - The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfact specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.	of accepted within days. ctory and are hereby accepted. You are authorize	zed to do the work as
Date of Acceptance: Signate	ure:)

